BID SCHEDULE

UNION PACIFIC TRAIL - PHASE II

PROJECT NO. 54271

ESTIMATED							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	94,000	94,000		
2	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	1	LS	25,000	25,000		
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	20,200	20,200		
4	CLEAR & GRUB	1	LS	65,000	65,000		
5	DEMOLITION & REMOVALS	1	LS	30,000	30,000		
6	EARTHWORK & GRADING	1	LS	145,000	145,000		
7	RAILROAD BALLAST REMOVAL	250	CY	70	17,500		
8	CONCRETE CURB	60	LF	62	3,720		
9	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	125	LF	80 88 JH	10,000		
10	CONCRETE HEADER	7,784	LF	22	171,248		
11	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	4	EA	5,200	20,800		
12	TRUNCATED DOMES - CAST-IN-PLACE	2	EA	1,400	2,800		
13	AC PAVEMENT - PEDESTRIAN THICKNESS	24,031	SF	5.50	132,170.50		
14	CONCRETE HARDSCAPE - STANDARD - PEDESTRIAN THICKNESS	1,909	SF	14	26,726		
15	CONCRETE HARDSCAPE - DECORATIVE - PEDESTRIAN THICKNESS	1,167	SF	22	25,674		
16	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAVING - PEDESTRIAN THICKNESS	11,621	SF	4.25	49,389.25		
17	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE	8	EA	900	7,200		
18	FENCING - TUBULAR STEEL	851	LF	105	89,355		
19	FENCING - WOOD SPLIT RAIL	707	LF	53	37,471		
20	BOLLARD - REMOVABLE	6	EA	2,500	15,000		
21	DRAINAGE - AREA DRAIN	2	EA	750	1,500		
22	DRAINAGE - HEADWALL	2	EA	4,600	9,200		
23	DRAINAGE - 12" PVC PIPE & FITTINGS	60	LF	90	5,400		

BID SCHEDULE

UNION PACIFIC TRAIL - PHASE II

PROJECT NO. 54271

	177514	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ARACHINIT
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UIVII	UNII PRICE	AMOUNT
24	DRAINAGE - RIPRAP	20	SF	150	3,000
25	SOLAR LIGHTING	28	EA	6,700	187,600
26	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	2	EA	7,000	14,000
27	ROADWAY SIGNING & STRIPING	1	LS	10,000	10,000
28	TRAIL SIGNING & STRIPING	1	LS	8,200	8,200
29	WATER SERVICE - IRRIGATION	1	LS	1,000	1,000
30	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	393,000	393,000
31	GROUNDCOVER - FLATS	13,776	EA	6	82,656
32	GROUNDCOVER - 1 GAL	610	EA	- 11	6,710
33	VINES - 1 GALLON	48	EA	17	816
34	SHRUBS - 1 GALLON	532	EA	13	6,916
35	SHRUBS - 5 GALLON	22	EA	26	572
36	SHRUBS - 15 GALLON	34	EA	94	3,196
-37	VINES - 1 GALLON	48	EA		
38	TREES - 15 GALLON	176	EA	160	28,160
39	MULCH	98,274	SF	0.30	29,482.20
40	TREE ROOT BARRIER	591	LF	18	10,638
41	SOIL AMENDMENTS	87,817	SF	0.50	43,908.50
42	TURF REPAIR - INDEPENDENCE PARK	905	SF	3,50	3,167.50
43	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PERIOD- 90 DAYS	1	LS	8,400	8,400
Base Bid Total \$ 1,845,775.95					

Unit prices are required for all bld items.

The Bidder shall total his/her bid. Unlt prices shall prevail in case amount disagrees with extension.

Project shall be awarded on the Base Bid. If applicable, the City may elect to use Bid Alternates after award.

Changes to either Unit Price or Amount shall be striked-out and initialed.

BID SCHEDULE

UNION PACIFIC TRAIL - PHASE II

PROJECT NO. 54271

		ESTIMATED					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
Items of work not specifically listed shall be included in the bid prices for related work. For all work required and shown on the construction plans and specifications for which no specific bid item or price is listed in the bid schedule, it shall be understood that such work, equipment, labor, tools, and materials shall be provided as part of the listed bid items and no additional compensation will be paid therefor.							
If the City determines that any of the unit bid prices are significantly unbalanced to the potential detriment of the City, the bid may be considered non-responsive.							
	Company KASA Construction, Inc.						
	Name Diana Kasbar, President						
	Signature Alma Kallen						
l.	Address 15148 Sierra Bonita Lane						
	City & Zip Code Chino, CA 91710						
	Phone Number	(909) 45	7-8260				
	License Number	927544	927544				